Distribution Finance Capital Ltd’s borrowings are at both fixed rates of interest and LIBOR based.
These borrowings fund existing loans and advances to customers at fixed rate. To help mitigate
interest rate risk Distribution Finance Capital Ltd may increase asset pricing accordingly on new

72

assets funded at its discretion. Additionally, the limited asset average loan duration helps mitigate this
interest rate risk.

For interest rate sensitivity analysis, Distribution Finance Capital Ltd considers a parallel 200 basis
points (“bps”) movement to be appropriate for scenario testing based on the current economic outlook
and industry expectations.

The impact of changes in interest rates has been assessed in terms of economic value of equity
(EVE) and profit or loss. Economic value of equity (EVE) is a cash flow calculation that takes the
present value of all asset cash flows and subtracts the present value of all liability cash flows. This is a
long-term economic measure used to assess the degree of interest rate risk exposure.

The estimate that a 200bps upward and downward movement in interest rates would have impacted
the economic value of equity (EVE) is as follows:

31 December
2018

31 December
2017

31 December
2016

£’000 £’000 £’000
Change in interest rate (basis points)
Sensitivity of EVE +200bps ..... (498) (407) —
Sensitivity of EVE –200bps ..... 519 427 —

The estimate of the effect of the same two interest rate shocks applied on the next 12 months net
interest income using a 200bps upward and 200bps downward movement in interest rates is as
follows:

31 December
2018

31 December
2017

31 December
2016

£’000 £’000 £’000
Change in interest rate (basis points)
Sensitivity of profit +200bps ..... (588) (98) —
Sensitivity of profit –200bps ..... 221 101 —

In preparing the sensitivity analyses above, Distribution Finance Capital Ltd makes certain
assumptions consistent with the expected and contractual re-pricing behaviour as well as
behavioural repayment profiles under the two interest rate scenarios.

Distribution Finance Capital Ltd had no borrowings or financial liabilities in the period ended
31 December 2016 so the impact of an interest rate change would have a negligible effect.

23. Leasing commitments

Distribution Finance Capital Ltd only has operating leases in the form of leasing of property for office
space. The lease agreements have a fixed term with a maximum lease term of 5 years. The leasing